BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 11

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "County;" insert "<u>urging the Governor to appoint a Task Force to work with the Department of Business and Economic Development, the Department of Transportation, and the Baltimore County Department of Economic Development to conduct the investigation;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 29, insert:

"RESOLVED, That the Governor is urged to appoint a Task Force to work with the Department of Business and Economic Development, the Department of Transportation, and the Baltimore County Department of Economic Development to conduct the investigation, the Task Force to consist of:

- (1) Two members of the Maryland House of Delegates, selected by the Speaker of the House;
 - (2) Two members of the Senate of Maryland, selected by the President of the Senate;
- (3) The Councilmember serving on the Baltimore County Council from the Fifth Councilmanic District;
 - (4) One representative of the Essex-Middle River Chamber of Commerce;
 - (5) One representative of the Eastern Baltimore Area Chamber of Commerce;
 - (6) One representative of the Baltimore County Executive's Office;

- (7) Four citizen members:
 - (i) One of whom shall be from the Middle River Racing Association;
 - (ii) One of whom shall be from the Essex-Middle River area; and
 - (iii) Two of whom shall be selected as the Governor considers appropriate;

<u>and</u>

(8) Three representatives from Baltimore County area motor sports clubs; and be it further".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike "and"; and in line 4, after "Development" insert ", and Robert Hannon, Director of Economic Development for Baltimore County".